None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and/or their relatives is deemed to

be concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the said resolution except to the extent of their

shareholding, if any.

By order of the Board of Directors

For Jash Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Tushar Kharpade

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

 Place: Indore

 Date: January 16, 2024

Registered Office:

31, Sector-C, Industrial area,

Sanwer Road, Indore - 452015, M.P., India.

Website: www.jashindia.com

Annexure A

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue:

Sr.

No.

Category of

Shareholders

Pre-Preferential

Shareholding Pattern

Preferential

Issue

(November

03, 2023)

Current Preferential

Issue

Post Preferential

Shareholding Pattern

(Proposed)

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Holding

Equity

Shares yet

to be

allotted

Convertible

warrants to

be allotted

Equity

Shares

to be

allotted

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Holding

(*)

A
Promoter and

Promoter Group

1 Indian

a
Individuals/Hindu

undivided Family
51,95,506 43.19 - 15,000 - 52,10,506 42.00

b
Financial

Institutions/ Banks
- - - - - - -

c Any Other (specify) 5,22,800 4.35 - - - 5,22,800 4.21

  Sub-Total (A)(1) 57,18,306 47.53 - 15,000 - 57,33,306 46.21

2 Foreign

a

Individuals (Non-

Resident Individuals/

Foreign Individuals)

4,14,595 3.45 - - - 4,14,595 3.34

b Government - - - - - - -

c Institutions - - - - - - -

d
Foreign Portfolio

Investor
- - - - - - -

e Any Other (specify) - - - - - - -

  Sub-Total (A)(2) 4,14,595 3.45 - - - 4,14,595 3.34

Total Shareholding

of Promoter and

Promoter Group

(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

61,32,901 50.98 - 15,000 - 61,47,901 49.55

  Public Shareholder

1 Institutions - - - - - - -

a Mutual Funds/ 4,12,817 3.43 - - - 4,12,817 3.33

b
Venture Capital

Funds
- - - - - - -

c
Alternate Investment

Funds
62,048 0.52 - - - 62,048 0.50

d
Foreign Venture

Capital Investors
- - - - - - -

e
Foreign Portfolio

Investors
1,45,402 1.21 - - - 1,45,402 1.17

f
Financial

Institutions/ Banks
- - - - - - -

g Insurance Companies - - - - - - -

h
Provident Funds/

Pension Funds
- - - - - - -

i Any Other (specify) - - - - - - -

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 6,20,267 5.16 - - - 6,20,267 5.00

2

Central Government/

State Government(s)/

President of India

- - - - - - -

  Sub-Total (B)(2) - - - - - - -

3 Non-institutions

a Individuals 43,92,885 36.52 - - 1,47,294 45,40,179 36.60

b
NBFCs registered

with RBI
- - - - - - -

c Employee Trusts - - - - - - -

d

Overseas

Depositories (holding

DRs) (balancing

figure)

- - - - - - -

e Any Other (specify) - - - - - - -

Hindu Undivided

Family
1,46,394 1.22 - - 19,638 1,66,032 1.34

  Trusts - - - - - - -

Non Resident Indians

Non Repatriable
- - - - - - -

  Non Resident Indians 4,35,297 3.62 1,04,232 15,000 - 5,54,529 4.47

  LLP 8,123 0.07 - - 6,546 14,669 0.12

  Clearing Member 1,900 0.02 - - - 1,900 0.02

  Bodies Corporate 2,92,191 2.43 - - 68,737 3,60,928 2.91

Unclaimed or

Suspense or Escrow

Account

- - - - - - -

  Sub-Total (B)(3) 52,76,790 43.86 1,04,232 15,000 2,42,215 56,38,237 45.45

Total Public

Shareholding (B)=

(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)

58,97,057 49.02 1,04,232 15,000 2,42,215 62,58,504 50.45

Total shareholding

(A+B)
1,20,29,958 100.00 1,04,232 30,000 2,42,215 1,24,06,405 100.00

(*)Post Preferential Issue shares aggregating to 1,24,06,405 includes the following:

• Existing 1,20,29,958 Equity Shares;

• 1,04,232 Equity Shares to be allotted to the Shareholders of Waterfront Fluid Controls Limited, Glasgow,

Scotland;

• 2,72,215 Securities that are proposed to be issued through this Notice on fully diluted basis.